MKWI40 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-06-13  Rev:7    MKWI40 Series – EC Notes  1
MKWI40 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 40W, Highest Power Density
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 40W Converter
►Ultra-compact 2" X 1" Package

Voltage
Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA (typ.) VDC µF %
MKWI40-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 8000 0 1240 90
30
3.9 21000 89
MKWI40-24S05 5 8000 0 1850 90 6.2 13600 90
MKWI40-24S12 12 3330 0 1870 95 15 2400 89
MKWI40-24S15 15 2670 0 1870 105 18 1500 89
MKWI40-24S24 24 1670 0 1835 115 30 600 91
MKWI40-24D12 ±12 ±1670 ±145 1890 65 ±15 1200# 88
MKWI40-24D15 ±15 ±1330 ±110 1890 65 ±18 750# 88
MKWI40-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 8000 0 620 55
20
3.9 21000 89
MKWI40-48S05 5 8000 0 930 55 6.2 13600 90
MKWI40-48S12 12 3330 0 930 60 15 2400 90
MKWI40-48S15 15 2670 0 930 65 18 1500 90
MKWI40-48S24 24 1670 0 918 75 30 600 91
MKWI40-48D12 ±12 ±1670 ±145 950 45 ±15 1200# 88
MKWI40-48D15 ±15 ±1330 ±110 950 45 ±18 750# 88
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100ms. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-06-13  Rev:7    MKWI40 Series – EC Notes  25
Part Number Structure
M -
Package Type
K 40
2" X 1"
Output Power
40 Watt
Output Voltage
033S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
24WI
Input Voltage Range
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
033: VDC3.3
18 VDC~ 7548:
9 VDC~ 3624:
15: VDC15
24: VDC24
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MKWI40 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MKWI40-24S033 720,784
Hours
MKWI40-24S05 401,292
MKWI40-24S12 343,923
MKWI40-24S15 348,480
MKWI40-24S24 541,511
MKWI40-24D12 328,170
MKWI40-24D15 339,416
MKWI40-48S033 603,205
MKWI40-48S05 346,962
MKWI40-48S12 408,443
MKWI40-48S15 396,294
MKWI40-48S24 551,073
MKWI40-48D12 330,268
MKWI40-48D15 330,511